
Instructions
1. Pressing the fire button five times within two seconds will turn on and off the K2 battery. The fire button will flash blue and orange three times to indicate off or on.
2. When the K2 is in use the light on the button will indicate your K2’s current charge.  When the K2’s current charge capacity is above 3.8 volts the fire button will be blue and orange. When the charge is between 3.8 and 3.5 volts the button will be blue only. When the charge drops 

below 3.5 volts the light will then become orange to remind you that it is time to charge your K2.
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1. Automatic cutoff: After 15 seconds of use the device will cease firing and the LED light will flash both blue and orange ten times. 
2. Short circuit protection: If the K2 detects a short circuit the device will immediately cease firing and the light will flash both blue and orange three times.
3. Low voltage protection: When the K2’s charge drops to 3.2 volts the LED will flash orange fifteen times and the device will stop functioning.
4. Overcharge protection: When the battery has fully charged to 4.2 volts the K2 will automatically stop charging.
5. High temperature protection : If the control board detects its temperature over 167 degrees Farhenheit/75 degrees Celsius the device will cease functioning, the LED light will turn both orange and blue for 3 seconds.

Specifications: 1. K2 tank capacity: 1.8ml   2. K2 atomizer: Kanthal 1.60 ohm   3. K2 battery capacity: 800 mah   4. K2 battery output voltage: 5.5V (without atomizer) 

Protective Features
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Инструкция 
1. Нажмите кнопку Fire пять раз, для включения и выключения устройства. Индикатор оповестит вас, моргнув три раза, что устройство активировано.
2. Когда K2 находится в использовании, индикатор будет отображать уровень заряда. Когда уровень заряда выше 3.8 вольт, индикатор будет гореть синим и оранжевым. При уровне заряда между 3.8 и 3.5 индикатор будет гореть только синим. При заряде ниже 

3.5 вольта, индикатор будет гореть оранжевым, напоминая вам о необходимость зарядки.

Инструкция пользователя

1. Автоматическая отсечка: После 15 секунд использования, устройство прекратит работу и LED замигает синим и оранжевым 10 раз.
2. Защита от короткого замыкания: если устройство обнаружит короткое замыкание, led заморгает синим и оранжевым 3 раза.
3. Защита от маленького сопротивления:  Когда заряд устройства упадёт до 3.2 V, LED экран замигает оранжевым 15 раз, и устройство перестанет функционировать.
4. Защита от перезаряда. Когда батарея будет полностью заряжена на 4.2Вольта, K2 автоматически прекратит зарядку.
5. Защита от перегрева: Если устройство обнаружит, что температура выше 167 градусов по Фаренгейту / 75 градусов по Цельсию, устройство автоматически прекратит работу, а LED экран будет мигать синим и оранжевым три раза.

Комплектация: 1. Атомайзер K2: 1.8ml   2. Испаритель K2: Nichrome 1.60ohm   3. Аккумулятор K2: вместимость 800 mah   4. Кабель для зарядки с выходной мощностью 5.5V

Защитные функции
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Instrucciones
1. Presiona el botón de accionamiento 5 veces rápidamente, espera 2 segundos y encenderá/apagará el K2. Las luces alrededor del botón de accionamiento encenderán azul y naranja 3 veces para indicar el encendido o apagado.
2. Si el dispositivo está en uso, la luz LED indicará el nivel de carga del K2, si es superior a 3,8 volts la luz será azul y naranja. Cuando la carga de la batería este entre 3.8 – 3.5 volts  la luz será azul, Cuando la carga sea menor a 3,5 volts la luz LED alrededor del botón de 

accionamiento será naranja. La luz naranja es la señal para avisar que es momento de cargar el K2.
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1. Bloqueo Automático: Pasados 15 segundos de uso continuo, el dispositivo detendrá el accionamiento y la luz LED encenderá Azul y Orange 10 veces.
2. Protección Cortocircuito: Si el K2 detecta un cortocircuito el dispositivo cesara su 
3. Protección Bajo Voltaje: Cuando la carga del K2 baje a 3,2 volt la luz LED encenderá naranja 15 veces y el dispositivo dejará de funcionar.
4. Protección sobrecarga: Cuando la batería se ha cargado completamente hasta 4,2 volt el K2 automáticamente dejará de cargar.
5. Protección de Altas Temperaturas: Si el tablero de control detecta temperaturas superiores a 167°F / 75°C el dispositivo dejará de funcionar, la luz led encenderá de color naranja y azul por 3 segundos. 

Especificaciones K2: 1. Capacidad del tanque del K2: 1.8ml  2. Atomizador de K2: Kanthal 1.6Ω   3. Capacidad de Batería: 800mah   4. Voltaje de Salida de la Batería: 5.5V (Sin atomizador)

Características de seguridad
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Instructies
1. Druk 5 keer op de vuurknop om de K2 in te schakelen. De vuurknop zal 3 keer blauw en 3 keer oranje bij in of uitschakeling. 
2. Als de K2 in gebruik is zal hij via de kleur van het licht aangeven op welke voltage u rookt. Als uw K2 boven de 3.8 volt uitkomt zal de vuurknop blauw en oranje oplichten. Als de lading tussen de 3.8 – en 3.5 volt zit zal de vuurknop alleen blauw oplichten. Als de lading onder de 

3.5 volt is zal de vuurknop oranje oplichten om u te laten weten dat de K2 moet worden opgeladen. 

Handleiding

1. Automatische afsluiting: Na 10 seconde onafgebroken gebruik te hebben gemaakt van de K2 zal de beveiliging geactiveerd worden waarna de vuurknop blauw en oranje zal oplichten.
2. Kortsluiting beveiliging: Wanneer de K2 merkt dat er kortsluiting dreigt te komen zal de beveiliging activeren en gaat de vuurknop 3 keer blauw en oranje oplichten.
3. Laag Voltage Beveiliging: Als de voltage van de K2 onder de 3.2 Volt komt zal deze stoppen met vuren en licht de vuurknop 15 keer onafgebroken. 
4. Overlaad Beveiliging: Als de batterij volledig is opgeladen naar 4.2 volt zal deze automatisch stoppen met opladen. 
5. Hoge Temperatuur beveiliging: Als de K2 merkt dat de temperatuur hoger komt dan 75 graden celsius zal het apparaat stoppen met vuren. De vuurknop zal 3 seconde blauw en oranje knipperen. 

Specificaties K2: 1. K2 Tank Inhoud: 1.8ml   2. K2 Coil: Kanthal 1.6ohm   3. K2 Batterij capaciteit: 800Mah   4. K2 Batterij output Voltage: 5.5 Volt

Beschermende Features
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Istruzioni
1. Premere il pulsante Fire 5 volte in 2 secondi per accendere o spegnere la batteria K2. Il led lampeggerà 3 volte per indicare l’accensione o lo spegnimento.
2. Quando il K2 è in uso il led indicherà il suo livello di carica. Quando la capacità del K2 è sopra i 3.8 volts il pulsante fire sarà blu e arancione. Quando la carica è tra i 3.8 ed i 3.5 volts il pulsante sarà solamente blu. Quando la capacità scende sotto i 3.5 volts il led diventa 

arancione, per ricordare che è ora di ricaricare il K2.
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1. Spegnimento automatico: Dopo 15 secondi d’uso continuo, il device cesserà di erogare corrente ed il led lampeggerà di blu e arancione 10 volte.
2. Protezione corto circuito: Se il K2 avverte un corto circuito, il device smetterà immediatamente di erogare corrente ed il led lampeggerà di blu e arancione 3 volte. 
3. Protezione basso voltaggio: Quando la carica del K2 scende sotto I 3.2 volts, il led lampeggerà d’arancione 15 volte ed il device smetterà di funzionare. 
4. Protezione sovraccarico: Quando la batteria è completamente carica a 4.2 volts, il K2 automaticamente smetterà di ricaricarsi.
5. Protezione alte temperature: Se il circuito rileva che la temperature è oltre I 75 gradi Celsius il  device smetterà immediatamente di funzionare, il led lampeggerà si blu che arancione per 3 secondi.

Specifiche K2: 1. K2 capacità vaporizzatore: 1.8ml   2. K2 atomizzatore: Kanthal 1.60 ohm   3. K2 capacità batteria: 800 mah   4. K2 voltaggio d’uscita batteria: 5.5V (senza atomizzatore)

Caratteristiche portettive

Instrukcja
1.Naciśnięcie 5 razy w ciągu 2 sekund przycisku zasilania spowoduje włączenie lub wyłączenie baterii K2. Przycisk zasilania zamruga 3 razy na niebiesko i pomarańczowo sygnalizując włączenie lub wyłączenie.
2. Podczas używania baterii K2 światło przycisku będzie wskazywać bieżący stan naładowania baterii. Kiedy poziom naładowania jest powyżej 3.8 V, przycisk zasilania będzie świecił na niebiesko i pomarańczowo. Kiedy poziom naładowania jest pomiędzy 3.8 a 3.5 V kontrolka 

będzie świecić wyłącznie na niebiesko. Kiedy poziom naładowania spadnie poniżej 3.5 V światło zmieni kolor na pomarańczowy przypominając o konieczności naładowania baterii K2.
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1. Automatyczne odcięcie napięcia: Po 15 sekundach ciągłego używania bateria przestanie działać, a kontrolka LED zamruga na niebiesko i pomarańczowo 10 razy.
2. Zabezpieczenie przed zwarciem: Jeśli bateria K2 wykryje zwarcie, urządzenie automatycznie przestanie działań, a kontrolka zamruga na niebiesko i pomarańczowo 3 razy.
3. Zabezpieczenie przez zbyt niskim napięciem: Kiedy poziom naładowania spadnie poniżej 3.2 V, kontrolka zamruga 15 razy na pomarańczowo, a urządzenie przestanie działać.
4. Zabezpieczenie przed przeładowaniem: Kiedy poziom naładowania osiągnie 4.2 V bateria automatycznie zaprzestanie dalszego ładowania.
5. Zabezpieczenie przed zbyt wysoką temperaturą: Jeśli płytka sterująca wykryje temperaturę wyższą niż 167 �F/ 75 �C, urządzenie przestanie działać, a kontrolka zaświeci na pomarańczowo i niebiesko przez 3 sekundy.

Specyfikacja: 1. Pojemność atomizera K2: 1.8ml   2. Oporność zespołu grzewczego (Kanthal) K2: 1.6Ω   3. Pojemność baterii K2: 800 mah   4. Napięcie wyjściowe baterii K2 (bez atomizera): 5.5 V

Funkcje zabezpieczające

Οδηγίες χρήσης
1. Πιέστε το κεντρικό κουμπί 5 φορές εντός 2 δευτερολέπτων για να ενεργοποιήσετε το K2. H ένδειξη θα αναβοσβήσει μπλε και πορτοκαλί 3 φορές.
2. Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε το K2 η φωτεινή ένδειξη θα σας δείξει το επίπεδο φόρτισης. Όταν η φόρτιση είναι πάνω απο 3.8 volts το κουπμί θα έχει χρώμα μπλε και πορτοκαλί. Όταν η φόρτιση ειναι μεταξύ 3.5 και 3.8 volts η ένδειξη θα είναι μόνο μπλε. Όταν η φόρτιση ειναι κάτω 

απο 3.5 volt η ένδειξη θα είναι μόνο πορτοκαλί.
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1. Αυτόματη απενεργοποίηση λειτουργίας: Έπειτα απο 15 δευτερόλεπτα συνεχόμενου πατήματος του κουμπιού η συσκευή θα σταματήσει και οι ενδείξεις θα αναβοσβησουν φορές μπλε και πορτοκαλί.
2. Προστασία βραχυκυλώματος: Εάν η συσκευή εντοπίσει βραχυκύκλωμα τότε θα αναβοσβήσει μπλε και πορτοκαλί 3 φορές.
3. Προστασία χαμηλής φόρτισης: Εάν η φόρτισει πέσει κάτω απο 3.2volt η συσκευή θα σταματήσει να λειτουργεί.
4. Προστασία υπερφόρτισης: Όταν η φόρτιση της μπαταρίας φτάσει τα 4.2volt θα σταματήσει να φορτίζει.
5. Προστασία υψηλής θερμοκρασίας :Εάν η πλακέτα εντοπίσει θερμοκρασία συσκευής πάνω απο 75 βαθμούς κελσίου θα σταματήσει τη λειτουργία της.

Χαρακτηριστικά: 1. K2 δεξαμενή: 1.8ml 2. K2 αντίσταση: Kanthal 1.60 ohm 3. K2 χωρητικότητα μπαταρίας: 800 mah 4. K2 έξοδος volt μπαταρίας: 5.5V (χωρίς ατμοποιητή)

Χαρακτηριστικά προστασίας

Anleitung
1. Durch schnelles Drücken des Feuerknopfes (5x innerhalb von zwei Sekunden) schaltet man den Akku ein bzw. wieder aus. Durch dreimaliges Blinken des Feuerknopfes wird angezeigt, ob das Gerät an oder aus ist.
2. Während der Verwendung zeigt der Feuerknopf den Ladestatus an. Ist der aktuelle Ladestand über 3.8 Volt, leuchtet der Feuerknopf blau und orange. Ist die Ladung zwischen 3.8 und 3.5 Volt, leuchtet der Knopf blau. Fällt die Ladung unter 3.5 Volt leuchtet der Knopf orange, 

um daran zu erinnern, den Akku zu laden.
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1. Abschaltautomatik: Wird das Gerät länger als 15 Sekunden benutzt, schaltet sich der Akku automatisch ab. Die LED blinkt 10x blau und orange.
2. Schutz vor Kurzschluss: Sollte es zu einem Kurzschluss kommen, schaltet sich das Gerät automatisch ab. Die LED blinkt 3x blau und orange.
3. Schutz vor Unterspannung: Fällt die Spannung auf unter 3.2 Volt, blinkt die LED 15x orange und das Gerät schaltet sich aus.
4. Schutz vor Überspannung: Ist der Akku auf 4.2 Volt geladen, wird der Ladevorgang automatisch gestoppt.
5. Schutz vor zu hoher Temperatur: Wenn der Kontroll-Chip eine Temperatur über 167 Grad Fahrenheit / 75 Grad Celsius misst, wird das Gerät die Funktion beenden und die LED wird für 3 Sekunden orange und blau blinken.

Angaben: 1. Tankvolumen: 1,8 ml   2. Verdampferkopf: 1,6 ohm   3. Akkukapazität: 800mAh   4. Leistung: 5,5 Volt (ohne Verdampferkopf)

Sicherheitsfunktionen

Instructions
1. Appuyez sur le bouton principal 5 fois rapidement dans les deux secondes pour allumer ou éteindre le kit K2. La lumière LED du bouton principal clignotera alors en bleu et en orange à 3 reprises pour indiquer qu’il est éteint ou allumé.
2. Une fois le kit K2 allumé , la lumière LED indiquera le niveau de charge de votre kit K2. Lorsque la charge de la batterie est supérieure à 3,8 volts la lumière sera bleue et orange.
 Lorsque la charge de la batterie est comprise entre 3,8 et 3,5 volts la lumière LED sera bleue. La lumière orange (en dessous de 3,5 volts) vous permet de savoir qu’il faut recharger votre Kit K2.
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1. Coupure automatique: Après 15 secondes d'utilisation, le kit K2 cessera de fonctionner et la lumière LED du bouton principal clignotera à 10 reprises en bleu et en orange. 
2. Protection des court-circuits : Si un court-circuit est détecté par le kit K2, il cessera immédiatement de fonctionner et le bouton principal clignotera 3 fois en bleu ou orange.
3. Protection de basse tension: Lorsque la charge du kit K2 tombe à 3,2 volts, la LED clignotera en orange 15 fois et l'appareil cessera de fonctionner.
4. Protection contre les surcharges : Lorsque la batterie est complètement chargée à 4,2 volts le kit K2 arrêtera automatiquement la charge.
5. Protection  en cas de surchauffe : Si la carte de commande détecte une température au dessus de 167° F/ 75°C , l'appareil cessera de fonctionner, le voyant deviendra orange ou bleu pendant 3 secondes. 

Spécificités: 1. Capacité du réservoir du kit K2: 1.8 ml   2. Resistances K2: Kanthal 1,60 ohm   3. Autonomie de la batterie k2: 800 mah    4. Tension de sortie de la batterie K2: 5.5V (sans atomiseur)

Caractéristiques de Protection

This product contains nicotine 
which is a highly addictive substance.

* Keep out of reach of  children and minors！

The above warning only applies when this device has been filled with nicotine containing e-liquid

To learn more about your products and how 
to use, please visit: www.aspirecig.com

Building 3, Xinhongtai Industrial Park, 14 Jian'an Rd, 
Tangwei, Fuyong Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: +86-755-81499783      Email: service@aspirecig.com

Shenzhen Eigate Technology Co., Ltd.

Manufactured By Eigate
MADE IN CHINA

18+

• When using a new atomizer, let the tank stand for 2 minutes, so the cotton can be saturated with juice before firing. 

• Do not let the tank become completely empty. Refill the tank to avoid dry burning or damage to the atomizer.

Safety note:
To avoid misfiring always ensure you either lock or switch off your device when it is not in 
use. Especially when carrying your device in your pocket, bag or purse. 

Charging Instructions: Connect the charger and LED will flash three times, disconnect the charger LED will flash three times. During charging process the LED will change color to indicate charge status. ≤3.5V, the LED will be orange, between 3.5V - 3.8V the LED will be blue, 
≥3.8V, LED will be blue and orange.

Instructions de chargement: Banchez le chargeur et la lumière LED clignotera 3 fois, débranchez le chargeur et la lumière LED clignotera 3 fois. Pendant le chargement, la LED change de couleur pour indiquer le niveau de charge de la batterie : ≤3.5V, La lumière LED est
orange, entre 3.5V et 3.8V la LED est bleue, ≥3.8V, la LED est bleue et orange. 

Auflade Anleitung: Schließen Sie das Ladekabel an und die LED wird drei Mal aufleuchten, bei entfernen des Ladekabels wird das Gerät drei Mal aufleuchten. Während des Ladevorgangs wird die LED die Farbe gemäß dem Ladezustand verändern:
≤3.5V = orange, 3.5V - 3.8V = blau, ≥3.8V = blau und orange.

Οδηγίες φόρτισης: Συνδέστε τον φορτιστή και το LED θα αναβοσβήσει τρεις φορές, αποσυνδέστε τον φορτιστή και το LED θα αναβοσβήσει τρεις φορές. Κατά τη διάρκεια της φόρτισης το LED θα αλλάζει χρώμα για να υποδείξει την κατάσταση φόρτισης: ≤3.5V, το LED θα είναι
πορτοκαλί, ανάμεσα από  3.5V-3.8V το LED θα είναι μπλε, ≥3.8V το LED θα είναι μπλε και πορτοκαλί.

Instrukcja ładowania: Podłączeniu i odłączenie ładowarki jest sygnalizowane 3- krotnym błyśnięciem diody LED.
W trakcie ładowania kolor diody LED będzie się zmieniał w zależności od poziomu naładowania. Poziom naładowania ≤ 3.5V dioda zaświeci się na pomarańczowo, 3.5V - 3.8V na niebiesko natomiast powyżej ≥ 3.8V kolorem pomarańczowym i niebieskim.

La carga de instrucciones: Conecte el cargador y LED parpadea tres veces, desconecte el cargador LED parpadeará tres veces.Durante el proceso de carga el LED cambia de color para indicar el Estado de carga.≤ 3,5V, el LED va a ser naranja, entre 3.5V - 3,8V el LED
sera Azul, ≥ 3,8V, LED será azul y naranja.

Laadinstructies: Sluit de lader aan en de LED zal drie keer knipperen, en bij ontkoppeling zal de LED ook dire keer knipperen. Gedurende het laadproces geeft de LED lamp de status aan. ≤3.5V, de LED zal oranje aangeven, tussen 3.5V-3.8V is de LED blauw en ≥3.8V dan is
de LED blauw en oranje. 

Istruzioni di ricarica: Collegare il caricabatterie e il LED lampeggia tre volte, scollegare il caricabatterie e il LED lampeggerà tre volte. Durante il processo di ricarica, il LED cambierà colore per indicare lo stato di ricarica. ≤3.5V, il LED sarà in color arancia, tra 3.5V - 3.8V, il LED
sarà blu, ≥3.8V, il LED sarà blu e arancio.

Зарядное объяснение: Когда вы подключаете или отключаете источник питания ,LED будет мерцать три раза .В процесс зарядки LED будем поменять цвет чтобы напралять режим подзарядки .  ≤3.5V, LED будет оранжевый,  3.5V - 3.8V LED будет синий,  ≥3.8V,
LED будет оранжевый и синий. 


